SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silver Spring Garden, Inc.		07/27/2007	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hormel Foods, LLC
Street Address:	1 Hormel Place
Internal Address:	Law Department
City:	Austin
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55912
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2691530	NUEVO SOL
Registration Number:	2673145	BELLA MIGLIORE
Serial Number:	77075740	BELLA MIGLIORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (507)437-5135

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: bjkm33@hotmail.com
Correspondent Name: Sarah L. Nelsen

Correspondent Name: Sarah L. Nelsen
Address Line 1: 1 Hormel Place
Address Line 2: Law Department

Address Line 4: Austin, MINNESOTA 55912

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah L. Nelsen
Signature:	/sln/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003836 FRAME: 0367

900113941

Date:	08/15/2008
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Trademark Assignment a#page1.tif	
source=Trademark Assignment a#page2.tif	
source=Trademark Assignment a#nage3 tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003836 FRAME: 0368

EXHIBIT F

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is made effective as of July 27, 2007, between Silver Spring Gardens, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, with a mailing address of P.O. Box 360, Eau Claire, Wisconsin 54702 and formerly at W2394 State Highway 37, South Eau Claire, Wisconsin 54701 ("Assignor"), and Hormel Foods, LLC, a Minnesota Limited liability company with its principal place of business at 1 Hormel Place, Austin, Minnesota 55912 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the following United States trademark applications, registrations, and related trademarks:

TRADEMARK	GOODS	REG. OR APP. NO.	DATE
WALDORF	Common law trademark for portion control only	None	
NUEVO SOL	Mexican food, namely, hot sauce and taco sauce	2,691,530	2/25/03
BELLA MIGLIORE	Minced garlic	77/075,740	1/4/07
BELLA MIGLIORE	Parmesan cheese; dried, crushed red peppers used as a seasoning	2,673,145	1/7/03

(together with all related and common law marks and uses, including any associated logos, hereinafter "Trademarks";.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, together with consideration referenced in the ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT dated July 27, 2007, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound hereby, agree as follows:

1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the

TRADEMARK REEL: 003836 FRAME: 0369 business and goodwill of the business which is symbolized by the Trademarks and the right to sue for and recover any damages and profits and all other remedies for future infringements thereof.

- Representations. Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has full right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and that the use or continued use of said Trademarks is free from claims of all others.
- Agreement to Perform Necessary Future Acts. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all rights, title and interest in and to said Trademarks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, and to take all reasonably necessary steps to obtain, on behalf of Assignee, U.S. registrations for said Trademarks.
- Binding Nature of Agreement. This Assignment Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed and delivered this Assignment Agreement as of the date first written above.

> By: Name: Edward H. Schaefer Title: President

SILVER SPRING GARDENS, INC.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

STATE OF Wiscons LA COUNTY OF Eau Claire

On this 27 day of JULY , 2007, before me personally came Edition of H. SCM et of me known, who being by me duty sworn did depose and say that he is an officer of Assignor, the company described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the corporate seal of said corporation; that the seal (or signature) affixed to said instrument is such company seal, that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors or equivalent body of said company, and that he signed his name thereto by like

Karke K. Kogs

State of Wisconsun 5/23/2016 My commission expires: 5/23/2016

HORMEL FOODS, LLC.

Name: Kevin C. Jones

Title: General Attorney &

Secretary

RECORDED: 08/15/2008